3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-18-005999 19APR2018 | JAH | JDG
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 5001807 s TFl o
K ECR-19-005299 02APR2019 | JAH | CT
21513461 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL K1 | ECR-19-016680 25012019 | JAH | GB
2151346-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151346-1 J TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151346-7 K TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151346-1 J TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

T-2151346-7 K TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC

T-2151346-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- | | - - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793

: | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 297

APPLICATOR DATA - | | - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | | | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F N\ - | | | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243

INSUL | 4.19 mm [.165] 0 - | | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24T

408-35047 - | | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- | | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38

- | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187

3\ - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 T T 517523546 |STANDOTE HOLD-DOWN T80

TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 .8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | -] - 99311711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LFENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176

4 70-5 30 mm 209 INJ 340 [ 134 IN MAX] A 4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] 3.40 [ [N MAX] 4 70-5 30 mm 209 IN] 340 [ 134 IN MAX] @ - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

TERMINAL 8144-0 : - TERMINAL (C)114-18148 - TERMINAL (D)114-13295 ) ) - | | - | - 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPL ] CAT ON - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

SPECIFICATION (B) 8144-] - - SPECIFICATION ) ) SPECIFICATION - - N - | | | | | | 2119955~ ASSY . LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

- | | | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED ,

TERMINALS APPUEDA AN TERMINALS APPLIED /N T T T T Sesds0 oSt Tk e -
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - 1 1 | | | | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 37
(A) 967543-1 (B) 968088-1 828905- | (C) 1-968857-] (C)1-968857-3 8289051 (D)1-968857-3 | | 368941 - | anEEEEEEEEE 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 967543-2 (B) 968088-2 (C) 1-2282364-1 (C) 1-2282364-3 - | | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(A) 967543-3 (B) 1703035-1 - | | | | | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69

(B) 1703035-2 - | | | | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 22222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. : : - | | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHTA
= | ‘@ =} .@ =} .@ - | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0
SI/E r mm [INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING N 1 1 1 1 1 1 0855753 SCRFLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 g%
2. 50mm? | 88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.1 2. 50mm? 1 76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.3 2. 50mm? 1 .88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7.1 - | | | | w w 13386851 PAWL TED " °5
1. 50mm? | 584/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.7 I 50mm? | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.4 R R B B >168083-3 |SCR_ SKT HD CAP RoHS Wi ¥ 120 54
-2l 22222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
E!!ﬂ - | | | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | ? | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | ; | SRELEE. "LED CAM, POST FEED 47
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. %WARN I NG - W W 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 1OCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEMS 180 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — T S0Te00 T TSR BRSC Ros Ve v 25 '
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T 7523564 |SUPPORT TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S B R B 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
S A I RN SRS SN e SR e REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . > 12 21 21 21 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | | | 28449972-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁx THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SEAL P/N | INSUL. @ - | | | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
§28905-1 | 2.2-3.0mm - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 21
368941-1 | 2.7-3.0mm -2 2 L2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/B\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L || c119033-1 |oTRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. NE | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR [
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - | | | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN A O 318707~ "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 13332061 ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
- | | | | | | 240641-9 SPACER 7
- - - 6
- | | | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | | | 6-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- | | | | | | 455888 -6 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 2 | | | | 456407-5 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST70-T72|-T1]-52]-51 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A L TANOV20T] — TE Comnectivit
K. HUANG — Y
CHSK . 1ANOVZ20T1 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TANOVZ201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 T i T A 1| 00779 [@o2151 346 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
}:>RH

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM RE

NG POST TTON
AR SITDE)

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

=
N T, T
L b

[~ d <]

1.8 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

— = 7.

0+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.904£0.05

!

§15.4i0.5

i

rJl\Wde

$

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1Zation [ DWN 14ANOV20T1

K HUANG > TE Connectivity
CHé . [4NOV2OTI ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TANOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm Wg&@éﬁ Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151346
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151346-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151346-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151346-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
-] | 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ) | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T T oo
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =y =g =Ny - . - ’ '
o L — INSULSATAIOOT 1D;AAMIETMEARMRANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGAE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
appLIcATIoNED appLIcaTIoNEH wiiieaon@ T 7 B e
SPECIFICATION  (B)114-18144-] SPECIFICATION : SPECIF [CATION ~ Lo L elivedlie (PRED AN, ALK PEED N
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL B cl19605-c |FEED CAM, FOST FEED 114z
(A) 967543-1 (B) 968088- 1 828905- | (C) 1-968857- 1 (C) 1-968857-3 828905- | (D)1-968857-3 | | 368941 -1 -] | 1°1603583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, oF _W 4
(h) 9675432 (B) 968068 2 (C) 1-2282364-1 | (C) 122823643 ~ L T T 180907671 RAM ASOEMBLY, oF PACIFIC 14C
(0 9675433 (51 1703035- N - | 1 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(B) 17030357 - 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 2844907 POST . LOCKING 983
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A : | | - -, =
4 ) * - -
=) 4 =] R WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
SI/E P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E P mm [INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING ST/E rgj mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING _ 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2. 50mm?2 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.1 2. 50mm? | 76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.3 2 50mm? 1. 88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7. - | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.7 [.50mm? [ A47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.4 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
E!!ﬂ - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | 1 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
zfg - 1 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS P 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNING -2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16; APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23410-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE CORCLARGEST Wikt ol/Zt . CRIMP HEIGRT REFERENCE SETTINGS OREATER : 1 1 l?giigél giiéoiisc%EgiﬁiAiM8 o él
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, TS 0793835 1SCR BHSC RoHS (ME ¥ 307 33
NECESSART WREN RUNNING - APPLICATOR TN THE P ILLD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SEAL P/N | INSUL. @ - | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
828905-1 | 2.2-3. 0mm - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
368941-1 | 2. 7-3. 0mm B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i A - [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NI 1 S T19806 1 INSERT. SHEAR 3
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NG ] ! c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N - ] | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 1333206-1  |ANVIL. COMBINATION .100 8
- 1 240641 -9 SPACER ]
- - - - - S
- 1 21197811 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 6-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ELTE — TE Commectiviy
K. HUANG G Y
CHSK . 14NOVZ20T1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TANOVZ201 1 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRgbUCCEUSZPEC Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2151 36 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 17 SHEET OFA REVK}
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—2.0+£0.95

{li!jif
L] G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

$ AT ‘II> REF
34.87£0.05 ;
|

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| (E@RU
eaMEF rﬁfgg /////J..

[ =%

- IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0] Q¢ ~ T RPN R0 EOMER hid RIEUHONTo T e RuEERR o oran1oaTIon | DWN 1ANOV20 11 — e Fivit
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG onnecTiviTy
@ N CHSK . [4NOV2OTI % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TANOVZ0 11 | NAME ‘

§ mm L LRIz Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::}j&g - Lo SR ——
MATER AL /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) = WE\GiHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2 1 51 346
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVK}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




